
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

DNF 

No. 

50 

31 

63 

93 

43 

Name 

John Taphorn 

William Trimbur 

Paul Haggar 

W il liam M cOran-Campbell 

Edward Copley 

Vehicle-Year/Make/Model 

1988 Reynard SF88 

1988 Van Diemen RF88 (F/C) 

1969 Brabham BT29 

1978 Lola T620 

RALT RT4 

Color 

Red/Blue 

Red 

Blue/Yellow 

Blue 

RED 

Class 

FC 

FC 

FB 

FA 

FA 

Group 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

Laps 

5 

5 

4 

4 

1 

Total Tm 

12:03.650 

13:16.782 

10:36.052 

11:53.729 

3:49.099 

Best Tm 

2:06.519 

2:20.078 

2:07.463 

2:26.690 

2:38.654 

In Lap 

2 

2 

2 

2 

1 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 9/9/2023 2:08:29 PM 

Chief Steward - Cathy Barnard 

Safety Steward - Berkeley Merrill 

Regulations Chief - Steven Coleman 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Corinthian Vintage Auto Racing 

Margin of Victory 

1:13.132 

Avg. Speed 

68.403 

Best Lap Tm 

2:06.519 

Best Speed 

78.249 

Best Lap by 

50 - John Taphorn 

 

Brad Balles Races & Driver School 

Group 6 

G6 - Race 1 

Race (12:00 Time) started at 13:51:28 

Eagles Canyon Raceway 2.750 miles 

9/9/2023 12:54 



Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap 

 

(50) John Taphorn 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

 

(31) William Trimbur 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

 

(63) Paul Haggar 
1 
2 

p3 
4 

 

(93) William McOran-Campbell 
1 
2 
3 
4 

 

(43) Edward Copley 
1 

Lap Tm 

2:07.432 
2:06.519 
2:06.645 
2:08.012 
2:26.950 

2:22.615 
2:20.078 
2:21.214 
2:25.951 
2:37.702 

2:12.417 
2:07.463 
2:47.878 
2:20.127 

2:28.570 
2:26.690 
2:42.613 
3:06.425 

2:38.654 

Diff 

+0.913 

+0.126 
+1.493 

+20.431 

+2.537 

+1.136 
+5.873 

+17.624 

+4.954 

+40.415 
+12.664 

+1.880 

+15.923 
+39.735 

Time of Day 

13:54:43.777 
13:56:50.296 
13:58:56.941 
14:01:04.953 
14:03:31.903 

13:55:00.090 
13:57:20.168 
13:59:41.382 
14:02:07.333 
14:04:45.035 

13:54:48.837 
13:56:56.300 
13:59:44.178 
14:02:04.305 

13:55:06.254 
13:57:32.944 
14:00:15.557 
14:03:21.982 

13:55:17.352 

Printed: 9/9/2023 2:08:43 PM 

Chief Steward - Cathy Barnard 

Safety Steward - Berkeley Merrill 

Regulations Chief - Steven Coleman 
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Licensed to:  Corinthian Vintage Auto Racing 

Brad Balles Races & Driver School 

Group 6 

G6 - Race 1 

Race (12:00 Time) started at 13:51:28 

Eagles Canyon Raceway 2.750 miles 

9/9/2023 12:54 



Competitors Laps 

1 John Taphorn (50) 

2 Paul Haggar (63) 

3 William Trimbur (31) 

4 William McOran-Campbell (93) 

5 Edward Copley (43) 
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Lapchart
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Brad Balles Races & Driver School 

Group 6 

G6 - Race 1 

Race (12:00 Time) started at 13:51:28 

Eagles Canyon Raceway 2.750 miles 

9/9/2023 12:54 


