Brad Balles Races & Driver School

Sorted on Laps

Group 6				Eagles Canyon Raceway 2.750 miles					<u>1999</u>		
G6 - I	G6 - Race 1				9/9/2023 12:54						
Race (12:00 Time) started at 13:51:28							100				
Pos	No.	Name	Vehicle-Year/Make/Model	Color	Class	Group	Laps	Total Tm	Best Tm	In Lap	
	50										
1	50	John Taphorn	1988 Reynard SF88	Red/Blue	FC	6	5	12:03.650	2:06.519	2	
1 2	50 31	John Taphorn William Trimbur	1988 Reynard SF88 1988 Van Diemen RF88 (F/C)	Red/Blue Red	FC FC	6 6	5 5	12:03.650 13:16.782	2:06.519 2:20.078	2 2	
1 2 3		·	,	,		-	-			2 2 2	
_	31	William Trimbur	1988 Van Diemen RF88 (F/C)	Red	FC	6	5	13:16.782	2:20.078	2 2 2 2	

Margin of Victory	Avg. Speed	Best Lap Tm	Best Speed	Best Lap by	
1:13.132	68.403	2:06.519	78.249	50 - John Taphorn	
Chief Steward - Cathy	Barnard				Orbits
Safety Steward - Berk	eley Merrill				

Sulety Steward Derkeley Fiermi

Regulations Chief - Steven Coleman

Licensed to: Corinthian Vintage Auto Racing

www.mylaps.com

Printed: 9/9/2023 2:08:29 PM

Brad Balles Races & Driver School

Grou	26				Fa	gles Canvo	on Raceway	2.750 mi	les	_		
	Race 1				20	5 - 50my						▁▁─▁▁゜
								9/9/2	023 12:54			<b>▎▁▕▋▔▘</b> ▙
Race	(12:00 Time)	started at	13:51:28									
Lap	Lap Tm	Diff	Time of Day	Lap	Lap Tm	Diff	Time of Day		Lap	Lap Tm	Diff	Time of Day
(50) Joh	nn Taphom											
1	2:07.432	+0.913	13:54:43.777									
2 3		+0.400	13:56:50.296 13:58:56:941									
3		+0.126 +1.493	13:58:56.941 14:01:04.953									
4		+1.493 +20.431	14:01:04.953 14:03:31.903									
(31) Will 1	lliam Trimbur 2:22.615	+2.537	13:55:00.090									
2		2.50	13:57:20.168									
3	2:21.214	+1.136	13:59:41.382									
4	2:25.951	+5.873	14:02:07.333	1								
5	2:37.702	+17.624	14:04:45.035									
(63) Par	ul Haggar											
1	2:12.417	+4.954	13:54:48.837	1								
2	2:07.463		13:56:56.300									
p3	2:47.878	+40.415	13:59:44.178									
4	2:20.127	+12.664	14:02:04.305									
(93) Will	lliam McOran-Campbe											
1	2:28.570	+1.880	13:55:06.254									
2			13:57:32.944									
3 4		+15.923	14:00:15.557 14:03:21 982									
4	3:06.425	+39.735	14:03:21.982									
(43) Edv	ward Copley											
1	2:38.654		13:55:17.352									
0												Orbits
Chief St	teward - Cathy E	Barnard										Oukite

Chief Steward - Cathy Barnard

Safety Steward - Berkeley Merrill

Regulations Chief - Steven Coleman

Orbits

## Brad Balles Races & Driver School

Brad Balles Races & Driver School		Lapchart
Group 6	Eagles Canyon Raceway 2.750 miles	
G6 - Race 1	9/9/2023 12:54	~~~~~
Race (12:00 Time) started at 13:51:28		
Competitors Laps		

John Taphorn (50)
Paul Haggar (63)
William Trimbur (31)
William McOran-Campbell (93)
Edward Copley (43)

	Lap	os				
	0	1	2	3	4	5
1	50	50	50	50	50	50
2	63	63	63	31	63	31
3	31	31	31	63	31	-
4	93	93	93	93	93	-
5	43	43	-			

Chief Steward - Cathy Barnard

Safety Steward - Berkeley Merrill Regulations Chief - Steven Coleman Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Printed: 9/9/2023 2:09:00 PM

Licensed to: Corinthian Vintage Auto Racing